Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HOSKINS ALLOYS, LLC		09/11/2008	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONCEPTECH, INC.	
Street Address:	11234 Lemen Road	
City:	Whitmore Lake	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48189	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0649621	ALUMEL
Registration Number:	3287852	CHROMEL
Registration Number:	0326818	CHROMEL
Registration Number:	2330548	CERAMITHERM
Registration Number:	1600342	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)645-1568

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-723-0453

Email: ipdocket@h2law.com

Correspondent Name: Kristopher K. Hulliberger

Address Line 1: 39400 Woodward Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 101

900116569

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304-5151

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 065443.00999

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003856 FRAME: 0457

0649621

CH \$140 0

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristopher K. Hulliberger
Signature:	/Kristopher K. Hulliberger/
Date:	09/19/2008
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by and between HOSKINS ALLOYS, LLC ("Assignors"), a Island of Nevis corporation, having a place of business at 11234 Lemen Road, Whitmore Lake, MI 48189, and CONCEPTECH, INC. ("Assignees"), a Nevada close corporation, having a place of business at 11234 Lemen Road, Whitmore Lake, Michigan, 48189, and is effective this 114 day of 5 ep tember, 2008.

WHEREAS, CONCEPTECH, INC. desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and Patent Applications listed on Appendix A, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon, and the entire right, title and interest, in and to the Trademark Applications listed on Appendix B attached hereto, and in said marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks and registrations thereof, and with the right to recover and have damages and profits for past infringement;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents assign, sell and set over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents and Patent Applications, including the right to file foreign patent applications corresponding to said application, and the right to claim the priority date of said Patent Applications and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents prepared and executed by Assignors on even date herewith, and the entire right, title and interest, in and to the Trademark Applications listed on Appendix B attached hereto, and in said marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks and registrations thereof, and with the right to recover and have damages and profits for past infringement the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignors had this Assignment and sale not been made.

1

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree that the Assignors will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain

Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
HOSKINS ALLOYS, LLC	CONCEPTECH, INC.
Name Name	Malu & Seemen
Title Term ber	Pros, dent
9-11-08 Date	9-11-08 Date
NOTARY:	NOTARY:
COUNTY OF WAYNE)) ss STATE OF MICHIGAN)	COUNTY OF WAYNE) STATE OF MICHIGAN) ss
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 11th day of september, 2008.	Subscribed and sworn to before me this
Notary Public, County	Donna Lynn Bragg Notary Public, County
Notary Public, County	Notary Public, County
State of	State of My Commission Expires:
State of My Commission Expires:	My Commission Expires:
DONNA LYNN BRAGG MOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF MI COUNTY OF WAYNE MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUN 25, 2018 ACTING IN COUNTY OF WOYD &	Donna Lynn Bragg Notary Public, State of Mi County of Wayne My Commission Expires Jun 25, 2018 Acting in County of Vayar

2

EXHIBIT A

H&H FILE NO	COUNTRY	PATENT APPLICATION NO/ APPLICATION SERIAL NO.	FILING/ISSUE DATE	TITLE
065443.00066	US	6,020,551	February 1, 2000	Multi-Wire Self-Diagnostic
		08/086,150	July 1, 1993	Thermocouple
065443,00068	UŞ	5,453,599	September 26, 1995	Tubular Heating Element With
		08/195,376	February 14, 1994	Insulating Core
065443.00070	US	6,093,369	July 25, 2000	Modified Nickel-Chromium-
		09/138,484	August 24, 1998	Aluminum-Iron Alloy
065443.00071	CA	2341660	11-Aug-1999	Modified Nickel-Chromium-
				Aluminum-Iron Alloy
065443.00074	US	6,239,351	May 29, 2001	Multi-Wire Self-Diagnostic
		09/356,850	July 19, 1999	Thermocouple
065443.00075	US	6,674,047	January 6, 2004	Wire Electrode With Core Of
		09/711,454	November 13, 2000	Multiplex Composite Powder, Its
				Method Of Manufacture And
				Use
065443.00076	CA	2442335	09-Sep-2003	Wire Electrode With Core Of
				Multiplex Composite Powder, Its
			Method Of Manufacture And	
				Use
065443.00077	US	6,428,596	August 6, 2002	Multiplex Composite Powder
		09/711,636	November 13, 2000	Used In A Core For Thermal
				Spraying And Welding, Its
				Method Of Manufacture And
				Use
065443.00078	US	6,513,728	February 4, 2003	Thermal Spray Apparatus And
	}	09/711,550	November 13, 2000	Method Having A Wire
			Electrode With Core Of	
			Multiplex Composite Powder Its	
			Method Of Manufacture And	
				Use
065443.00080	DE	69923330.5	19-Jan-2005	Modified Nickel-Chromium-
				Aluminum-Iron Alloy
065443.00081	GB	1114197	19-Jan-2005	Modified Nickel-Chromium-
		İ		Aluminum-Iron Alloy

3

EXHIBIT B

H&H FILE NO	COUNTRY	TRADEMARK APPLICATION NO/ APPLICATION SERIAL NO.	MARK
065443.00001	US	0,649,621 72/009,359	ALUMEL
065443.00002	GB	384085	ALUMEL
065443.00003	FR	1697531	ALUMEL
065443.00004	DE	930241	ALUMEL
065443.00006	IT	757065	ALUMEL
065443.00010	MX	85886	ALUMEL
065443.00011	NZ	109453	ALUMEL
065443.00020	US	3,287,852 78/684,654	CHROMEL
065443.00021	US	0,326,818 71/362,620	CHROMEL
065443.00022	FR	1299140	CHROMEL
065443.00023	DE	930242	CHROMEL
065443.00024	CA	23923	CHROMEL
065443.00025	GB	385155	CHROMEL
065443.00026	JP	229255	CHROMEL
065443.00027	IN	120297	CHROMEL
065443.00033	NZ	42721	CHROMEL
065443.00035	CH	383787	CHROMEL
065443.00044	CA	469909	HOSKINS 2300
065443.00045	JP	3317710	HOSKINS 2300
065443.00061	US	2,330,548 75/297,459	CERAMITHERM
065443.00064	US	1,600,342 73/787,171	A DESIGN
065443.00065	DE	930243	HOSKINS 2300

4